IN RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
N side of South Bend Avenue at comer
SW side of East Battle Grove Road * DEPUTY ZONING
15" Election District
7" Councilmanic District * COMMISSIONER

(7639 East Battle Grove Road)
* FORBALTIMORE COUNTY
Paul Miskimon, Fat Boy Saloon, Inc.
Petitioner * CASE NO. 2008-0543-A
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FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner for consideration of a Petition
for Variance filed by Paul Miskimon on behalf of the legal owner of the subject property, Fat Boy
Saloon, Inc. Petitioner is requesting variance relief from Section 1B02.3.C of the Baltimore
County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit a zero foot front yard setback in lieu of the required 25

feet for a corner lot where an existing non-conforming setback is 4.3 feet; and to permit an 8.5 foot front
yard setback (opposite corner of lot) in lieu of the required 25 feet, if necessary, where the existing non-
conforming setback is 8.5 feet (with no change proposed). The subject property and requested relief
are more fully depicted on the site plan which was marked and accepted into evidence as
Petitioner’s Exhibit 1.

Appearing at the requisite public hearing in support of the variance request was Petitioner
Paul Miskimon, as well as other members of the family and employees of Fat Boy Saloon, Inc.
Arnold Jablon, Esquire appeared and represented Petitioner. Also appearing in support of the
requested relief was Donald E. Hicks, P.E., with Hicks Engineering Associates, Inc., the
professional engineer who prepared the site plan. There were no Protestants or other interested
parties at the hearing.

Testimony and evidence offered revealed that the subject property is triangular in shape

and contains 8,712 square feet or 0.20 acre, more or less, zoned D.R.5.5. The property is situated
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between East Battle Grove Road to the north and South Bend Avenue to the south in the Dundalk
area of Baltimore County. As shown on the site plan, the property is improved with a two-story
frame building, surrounded by a one-story concrete block building. There is also “a one-story
concrete block addition, a handicapped ramp, and wood decking. Petitioners desired to construct
the handicapped ramp with a cover in order to provide better access and to protect customers from
inclement weather. The one-story concrete block addition to the north side of the existing
building, measuring 9 feet wide by 31 feet deep, is necessary for a refrigerated “cold box” for
storage of beverages. During construction of the handicapped ramp and cold box, a building
inspector visited the site and issued a correction notice for Petitioner to obtain the proper building
permit for these structures. Petitioner then retained Mr. Hicks to prepare a site plan and determine
exactly what needed to be done for Petitioner to proceed with the project. As a result, Petitioner
filed for the instant variance requests.

In support of the variance requests, Petitioner’s attorney, Mr. Jablon, explained that the
property has several unusual characteristics that drive the need for the variances. Most notable on
the site plan is that the property is triangular-shaped. South Bend Avenue and East Battle Grove
Road intersect at the eastern corner of the subject property. The roads then flare out in a northern
and westerly direction from the property, creating the triangle shape. This shape limits the
available uses of the property and the size and shape of structures that can be erected thereon.

In addition, the two-story framed dwelling has existed on the property as a tavern since
approximately 1938. Previously, the property was the subject a zoning hearing wherein the owner
at that time requested a special hearing to approve the nonconforming use of the property as a
tavern in a residential zone. The property at that time was also zoned D.R.5.5. In Case No. 89-

167-SPH, a copy of which was marked and accepted into evidence as Petitioner’s Exhibit 2, then-

Zoning Commissioner J. Robert Haines granted the request. He found that the subject property
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and the building existing thereon had been used as a tavern continuously and without interruption
since prior to the adoption of the B.C.Z.R. in 1945. A copy of the site plan from the 1989 case
was also marked and accepted into evidence as Petitioner’s Exhibit 3. It shows the location of the
existing building is unchanged from then to now. Petitioner also submitted copies of his
continuous liquor licenses since 1994, which were marked and accepted into evidence as
Petitioner’s Exhibit 4. In addition, the property is unusual in that it has two fronts -- on East Battle
Grove Road and South Bend Avenue -- that also place constraints on the property because of the
setback requirements for those fronts (the actual “front” of the building is at the corner).

In terms of practical difficulty, Mr. Jablon pointed out that there is not enough space on the
property for the cool box to be located elsewhere and still be within convenient access to the
tavern. The only functional location is at the north side of the existing building. Mr. Jablon also
indicated that there would be no adverse impact from the location of the cool box as shown on the
site plan. Although the surrounding area is residentially zoned D.R.5.5 and D.R.10.5, the fact is,
the tavern has existed and operated since before the adoption of the Zoning Regulations. The
tavern operation will not change as a result of the construction of the cool box and the granting of
the variance will have no detrimental impacts on the surrounding locale. Mr. Jablon submitted a
copy of the pending permit application for the handicapped ramp and cool box addition and it was
marked and accepted into evidence as Petitioner’s Exhibit 5.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) comments were received and are made part of the
record of this case. Comments were received from the Office of Planning dated June 30, 2008
which indicates that Petitioner is seeking variances to multiple existing and proposed non-
conforming conditions, including encroachment into the right-of-way, additional parking
requirements generated by the proposed cooler storage, snowball stand, rear decking, rear patio

with tables, non-durable dustless parking, etc. Planning recommends that Petitioner consider
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applying for a Special Hearing to approve all the existing and proposed non-conforming structures
and uses on the site. Additionally, the public right-of-way encroachment should be discussed with
the appropriate County agency. Comments were also received from the Department of
Environmental Protection and Resource Management dated June 27, 2008 which indicates that the
property must comply with the Chesapeake Bay Critical Area Regulations. The property is
located in a Limited Development Area (LDA) and LDA requirements must be met and may
require tree planting or fee-in-lieu.

Considering of all the testimony and evidence presented, I find special circumstances or
conditions exist that are peculiar to the land or structure which is the subject of the variance
requests. Clearly, the subject property has constraints that are inherent to the property and have
existed for a significant period of time. The triangular shape of the property, its frontage to the
street on two sides, and the location of the existing nonconforming structure on the property since
at least 1938 leads me to find the property unique in a zoning sense. I further find that the
imposition of zoning on this property disproportionably impacts the subject property as compared
to others in the zoning district. The area is undeniably residential, in terms of zoning, however the
nonconforming tavern on the subject property has existed and operated continuously since prior to
the imposition of zoning on the property.

Finally, I find the variances can be granted in strict harmony with the spirit and intent of
said regulations, and in such manner as to grant relief without injury to the public health, safety
and general welfare. Thus, I find that this variance can be granted in such a manner as to meet the
requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R, as established in Cromwell v. Ward, 102 Md.App.

691 (1995).
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Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and public hearing on this petition
held, and after considering the testimony and evidence offered by Petitioner, 1 find that
Petitioner’s variance requests should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED this /3 day of August, 2008 by this Deputy
Zoning Commissioner, that Petitioner’s variance requests from Section 1B02.3.C of the Baltimore
County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit a zero foot front yard setback in lieu of the required 25
feet for a corner ot whére an existing non-conforming setback is 4.3 feet; and to permit an 8.5 foot front
yard setback (opposite corner of lot) in lieu of the required 25 feet where the existing non-conforming
setback is 8.5 feet (with no change proposed) be and are hereby GRANTED. The relief granted herein
shall be subject to the following:

1. Petitioner may apply for its building permit and be granted same upon receipt of this
Order; however, Petitioner is hereby made aware that proceeding at this time is at its own
risk unti] such time as the 30-day appellate process from this Order has expired. If, for
whatever reason, this Order is reversed, Petitioner would be required to return, and be
responsible for returning, said property to its original condition.

2. Development of this property must comply with the Chesapeake Bay Critical Area
Regulations (Sections 33-2-101 through 33-2-1004 and other Sections of the Baltimore
County Code.)

3. The property is located in a Limited Development Area (LDA) of the Chesapeake Bay

Critical Area. The LDA requirements must be met and may require tree planting or fee-in-
lieu.

Any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order.

HOMAS H. BOSTWICK
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County
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® Petition for Vaiance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County for the property
located at 7639 E. Battle Grove Road

which is presently zoned DR 5.5
Deed Reference: 25236 /589  Tax Account # 1508003880

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto
and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) IBO'Z 3.C

(1) to permit O’ front yard setback in lieu of required 25' for corner lot where an existing
non-conforming setback is 4.3'; and

(2) to permit an 8.5 front yard setback (opposite corner of lot) in lieu of required 25, if necessary,
where the existing non-conforming setback is 8.5" (no change proposed).

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the following reasons: (indicate
hardship or practical difficulty.)

to be determined at hearing

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baitimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I/'We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that I/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition.

Legal Owner(s):

Fat Boy Saloon, Inc.

=g

Signature Signature " /)
Paul MiSkimon-

Contract Purchaser/Lessee:

Name - Type or Print

Address Telephone No. Name - Type or Print
City State Zip Code Signature
Attorney For Petitioner: 7639 E. Battle Grove Road
Address Telephone No.
Arnold Jablon Baltimore, Maryland 21222
City State Zip Code

Representative to be Contacted:

Name - Type or Print /

Slgnature /-

Venabje, LLP Arnold Jablon

Company = Name

210 Allegheny Ave 410 494 6298 210 Allegheny Ave 410 494 6298

Address Telephone No. Address Telephone No.

Towson, Md 21204 Towson, Maryland 21204

City State Zip Code City State Zip Code
Office Use Only

Case No. &008“ Df?%b . A—
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ZONING DESCRIPTION
FOR
NO. 7639 EAST BATTLE GROVE ROAD
7™ COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT
15™ ELECTION DISTRICT
BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21222-3562

BEGINNING at a point at the intersection of the north side of South Bend Avenue, 30-
feet wide right of way, with the southwest side of East Battle Grove Road, 50-feet wide right of
way, said property being identified as Lot No. 168 as shown on the plat of subdivision entitled
“Plat No. 2, Battle Grove” and recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore County,
Maryland in Plat Book 7 at Folio 124, and containing approximately 8,712 square feet or 0.20

acres, more or less, of land.
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HICKS ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES, INC. MAY 7, 2008
CIVIL ENGINEERS ~ LAND SURVEYORS

200 E. JOPPA ROAD, SUITE 402

TOWSON, MD 21286

TELEPHONE: 410-494-0001 SHEET NO. 1 OF 1
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND -
OFFICE OF BUDGET AND FINANCE
MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPT

Sub Rev Sub
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NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

Tha Zoning Commissioner of Baltimare County, by authority of
the Zoning Act and Regulations of Baltimors County will hold a
ﬁubllc hearing In Towson, Maryland on the property Identifled

areln as folfows:

Case: # 2008-0543-A

7639 E. Batile Grove Road

N/side of South Bend Avenue at corner of South Waest side of

East Batile Grove Road

15th Election District - 7th Councilmanle District

Legal Ownar(s): Paul Miskimon
Varlanca: 1o permit zero feet front yard setback in lleu of the re-
quired 25 feet for comer lot where an axisting non-conferming
satback Is 4.3 feet and to permit an 8.5 feet front yard setback
(opposite corner of lot) in lieu of the required 25 feet, If necessa-
ry, where existing non-conforming setback Is 8.5 feet (no
changad proposed).

Hearlng: Tuesday, July 29, 2008 at 8:00 a.m. In Jeiferson
ﬂull&nn. 1s! Floor, 108 W. Chesapeake Avenus, Towson

21204,
WILLIAM J. WISEMAN, I} "
Zoning Commissloner far Baltimore Gounty

NOTES: (1) Hearings are Handlcapped Accassible; for speclal
accommodations Please Contact the Zoning Commissioner’s Of-
flea at (410) BA7-43886,

(2) For Information concerning the File and/or Hearing, Contact
the onlnﬁ Review Office at (410) 887-3391.
JT 7/634 July 15 178330

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

i ,{J T L 2003
THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was published

in the following weekly newspaper published in Baltimore County, Md.,

once in each of sucgessive weeks, the first publication appearing

on ZHS“ 2008 .

]Z:l The Jeffersonian

(Q Arbutus Times

(O Catonsville Times

(1 Towson Times

[ Owings Mills Times
(1 NE Booster/Reporter
(Q North County News

S?wmgg,__,

LEGAL ADVERTISING
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

@:.MN&:M“ 05-5/3 4 |
" . ‘Petitioner/Develaper: | UL -

/N15Ki0704)
Date of Hearing/Closing: 7~ 2 7 ~CF
Baltimore Connty Department of
Permits and Development
County Office Building, Room 111
111 West Chesapeake Avenne
Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTN: Kristen Matthews {(410) 887-3394}

<
< =

Ladies and Geatlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary ng:(s) required by law were
posted couspicuously on the property located at:

: 7637 £ /3/4/7745' (;/ZOVE 2D

» »

The sign(s) were posted on 71408 - ' ‘
(Montli, Day, Year)

Sincerely,

dlint gt 77 08

(Signatare of Sign Poster) (Date)

SSG Robert Black

10NIK

OASE 4. ()

NOT)
Jr-’{ )_)]]cf[_

(Print Name)

1508 Lestie Road

(Address)
Dundalk, Maryland 21222
(City, State, Zip Code)
(410) 282-71940

(Telephone Namber)




DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the

general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of

an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the
petitioner) and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the

County, both at least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.

However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.

The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising:

item Number or Case Number: 2.00%-0545-4

Petitioner: __ AT BO;/ QAL/J’DA)I. TG

Address or Location: 7633  Ra#l& (Lo R 27 2727

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

Name: RArn b O JABLA)
Address: 240 WMZ/U{V A2
TOWLP L) L1y

Telephone Number: yro MeY 6 Af

Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ
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BALTIMORE COUNTY

M ARYLAND

o ~June 18 2008
JAMES T. SMITH, JR. TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO. Director

County Executive Department of Permits and

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING Development Maragement

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations
of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the property identified
herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 2008-0543-A

7639 E. Battle Grove Road

N/side of South Bend Avenue at corner of South West side of East Battle Grove Road
15" Election District — 7' Councilmanic District

Legal Owners: Paul Miskimon

Variance to permit zero feet front yard setback in lieu of the required 25 feet for corner lot where
an existing non-conforming setback is 4.3 feet and to permit an 8.5 feet front yard setback
(opposite corner of lot) in lieu of the required 25 feet, if necessary, where existing non-
conforming setback is 8.5 feet (no changed proposed).

Hearing: Tuesday, July 29, 2008 at 3:00 a.m. in Jefferson Building, 1% Floor,

1 _5 W. Chesapeake Avenue, Towson 21204
fotror co

Timothy Kotroco
Director

TK:klm

C: Arnold Jablon, 210 Allegheny Avenue, Towson 21204
Mr. Paul Miskimon, Fat Boy Saloon, 7639 E. Battie Grove Road, Baltimore 21222

NOTES: (1) THE PETITIONER MUST HAVE THE ZONING NOTICE SIGN POSTED BY AN
APPROVED POSTER ON THE PROPERTY BY MONDAY, JULY 14, 2008.
(2) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL
ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CALL THE ZONING COMMISSIONER’S OFFICE
AT 410-887-4386.
(3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT
THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.

Zoning Review | County Office Building
| 11 West Chesapeake Avenue. Room 111 | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3391 | Fax 4 10-887-3048
waew baltimoreceuntymd.gov




TO: PATUXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY
Tuesday, July 15, 2008 Issue - Jeffersonian

Please forward billing to:
Arnold Jablon 410-494-6298
Venable, LLP
210 Allegheny Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations
of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the property identified
herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 2008-0543-A

7639 E. Battle Grove Road

N/side of South Bend Avenue at corner of South West side of East Battle Grove Road
15™ Election District — 7" Councilmanic District

Legal Owners: Paul Miskimon

Variance to permit zero feet front yard setback in lieu of the required 25 feet for corner lot where
an existing non-conforming setback is 4.3 feet and to permit an 8.5 feet front yard setback
(opposite corner of lot) in lieu of the required 25 feet, if necessary, where existing non-
conforming setback is 8.5 feet (no changed proposed).

y, July 29, 2008 at 9:00 a.m. in Jefferson Building, 1* Floor,
ake Avenue, Towson 21204

Hearing: Tues

WILLIAM J. WISEMAN Il
ZONING COMMISSIONER FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

NOTES: (1) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL
ACCOMODATIONS, PLEASE CONTACT THE ZONING COMMISSIONER’S
OFFICE AT 410-887-4386.
(2) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT
THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.



BALTIMORE COUNTY

MARYLAND

JAMES T. SMITH, JR. TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO, Director

County Executive Department of Permuis and
Development Management

July 22,2008
Arnold Jablon:
Venable, LLP
210 Allegheny Ave.
Towson, Md. 21204

Dear: Amold Jablon
RE: Case Number 2008-0543-A, Address: 7639 E. Battle Grove Rd.

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing ONLY by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on May 22, 2008. This letter is
not an approval, but only a NOTIFICATION.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several approval
agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments submitted thus far
from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not intended to indicate the
appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all parties (zoning commissioner,
attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed improvements
that may have a bearing on this case. All comments will be placed in the permanent case file.

Very truly yours,

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the
IA, 4 ﬁﬂé
‘ B AR

commenting agency.
W. Carl Richards, Jr.

Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR:Inw

Enclosures

c: People’s Counsel
Paul Miskimon: Fat Boy Saloon, Inc., 7639 E. Battle Grove Rd., Baltimore, Md. 21222

Zoning Review | County Office Building
111 West Chesapeake Avenue, Room 111 | Towson. Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3391 | Fax 4 10-887-3048
wiwvw baltimorecountymd.gov
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: June 30, 2008
Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat' Keller, 111
Director, Office of Planning

SUBJECT: 7639 East Battle Grove Road IEC I IWE

INFORMATION: 1

Item Number: 8-543 B

Petitioner: Fat Boy Saloon Ve
Zoning: DR 5.5

Requested Action: Variance

The petitioner is seeking a variances to multiple existing and proposed non-conforming conditions,
including encroachment into the right-of-way, additional parking requirements, generated by the proposed
cooler storage, snowball stand, rear decking, rear patio with tables, non-durable dustless parking etc.

SUMMARY OF RECOMMENDATIONS:

Consider applying for a Special Hearing to approve ali the existing and proposed non-conforming
structures and uses on the site. Additionally the Public right-of-way encroachment should be discussed
with the appropriate county agency.

For further information concerning the matters stated here in, please contact John Alexander at 410-887-
3480.

Reviewed by:

Division Chief:
AFK/LL; CM

WADEVREV\ZAC\8-543.doc
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

Inter-Office Correspondence

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco
FROM: Dave Lykens, DEPRM - Development Coordination Tt
DATE: June 27, 2008

B
SUBJECT:  Zoning Item # 08-543-A ECEIV M
Address 7639 East Battle Grove Road JUN 2 7 2008 L

(Fat Boy Saloon, Inc. Property) o

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of June 17, 2008

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management has no
comments on the above-referenced zoning item.

X The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management offers
the following comments on the above-referenced zoning item:

Development of the property must comply with the Regulations for the
Protection of Water Quality, Streams, Wetlands and Floodplains (Sections
33-3-101 through 33-3-120 of the Baltimore County Code).

Development of this property must comply with the Forest
Conservation Regulations (Sections 33-6-101 through 33-6-122 of the
Baltimore County Code).

X __ Development of this property must comply with the Chesapeake Bay
Critical Area Regulations (Sections 33-2-101 through 33-2-1004, and
other Sections, of the Baltimore County Code).

Additional Comments:
The property is located in a Limited Development Area (LDA) of the Chesapeake Bay
Critical Area. The LDA requirements must be met and may require tree planting or fee-
in-lieu.

Reviewer: Shawn L. Krout Date: June 27, 2008
S:A\Devcoord\l ZAC-Zoning Petitions\2ZAC 2008\ZAC 08-543-A 7639 East Battle Grove Road.doc



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: June 19, 2008
Department of Perrmts &
Development Management

; Y

FROM: Dennis A. Kenllyl\‘e-:dy, Supervisor
Bureau of Development Plans
Review

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For June 23, 2008 _
Item Nos. 08-456, OSBl,u. 0558, 0559, 0560,
0561, 0562, 0563, 0566, 0567, 0568, and 0571

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject-zonmg
items, and we have no comments.

DAK.:CEN:Irk
ce: File
ZAC-06192008-NO COMMENTS



Anthony G. Brown, Lt. Governor

SHA

Martin O'Malley, Governor John D. Porcari, Secretary

Neil J. Pedersen, Adminisirator

State Hiot Wl

Administration b
Maryland Department of Transportatlon

Date: 6~70-200%

Ms. Kristen Matthews RE: Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office of Item No 2608 5472 A
Permits and Development Management 7639 € Parrie Grove RD
County Office Building, Room 109 Mt%\cwow/&gopp_w e
Towson, Maryland 21204 Vamars i

Dear Ms. Matthews:

Thank you for the opportunity to review your referral request on the subject of the above
captioned. We have determined that the subject property does not access a State roadway and is
not affected by any State Highway Administration projects. Therefore, based upon available
information this office has no objection to Baltimore County Zoning Advisory Committee
approval of Item No. 200&-0543 -A .

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Michael Bailey at
410-545-2803 or 1-800-876-4742 extension 5593. Also, you may E-mail him at
(mbailey@sha.state.md.us).

SDF/MB

Very truly yours,

kel 9,
f/ “Steven D. Foster, Chie

Englneermg Access Permits
Division

C'a““"]' o ’ 0

-
2
e

My telephone number/toll-free number is
Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech: 1.800.735.2258 Statewide Toll Free

)

~og . 58

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street - Baltimore, Maryland 21202 - Phone: 410.545.0300 - www.marylandroads.com



http:www.mary1androads.com
mailto:mbailey@sha.state.md.us

PETITION FOR VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
7639 E. Battle Grove Road; N/S of South
Bend Avenue, SW/S East Battle Grove Rd  * ZONING COMMISSIONER
15" Election & 6™ Councilmanic Districts
Legal Owner(s): Fat Boy Saloon, Inc * FOR
Petitioner(s)
* BALTIMORE COUNTY

* 08-543-A
* * * * * * * * * * * %
ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of People’s Counsel in the above-captioned matter. Notice

should be sent of any hearing dates or other proceedings in this matter and the passage of any

preliminary or final Order. All parties should copy People’s Counsel on all correspondence sent

and all documentation filed in the case.

gﬁ,‘ﬂa." an Ml et

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
People’s Counsel for Baltimore County

-~

[)”,[ L /2‘,.\. (’li'
”~
7

R i
ECEIVED CAROLE S. DEMILIO
JUN 2 7 7008 Deputy People’s Counsel
- Jefferson Building, Room 204
e 105 West Chesapeake Avenue
""""""""" Towson, MD 21204

(410) 887-2188
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[ HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 27th day of June, 2008, a copy of the foregoing Entry

of Appearance was mailed to Arnold Jablon, Esquire,Venable, LLP, 210 Allegheny Avenue,

Towson, MD 21204, Attorney for Petitioner(s).

7 @

/" U?-'n/"{(a)* i) .
PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
People’s Counsel for Baltimore County




DIVISION OF CODE INSPECTIONS AND ENFORCEMENT

ACTIVE VIOLATION CASE DOCUMENTS




BA,TIMORE COUNTY MARYL!I.\JD
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

DATE: June 19, 2008
TO: W, Carl Richards, Jr.
Zoning Review Supervisor
FROM: Rick Wisnom, Chief
Division of Code Inspections & Enforcement
SUBJECT: [tem No.: 2008-0543-A
Legal Owner/Petitioner Miskimon, Paul, Fatboy Saloon, Inc.
Contract Purchaser: N/A
Property Address: 7639 E. Battle Grove Rd.
Location Description: N/side of S. Bend Ave. at corner SW/side of
E. Battle Grove Rd.
VIIOLATION INFORMATION: Case No. 07-7081

Defendants: Miskimon, Paul

Please be advised that the aforementioned petition is the subject of an active violation case.
When the petition is scheduled for a public hearing, please notify the following person(s) regarding the

hearing date:

NAME

In addition, please find attached a duplicate copy of the following pertinent documents relative to

ADDRESS

the violation case, for review by the Zoning Commissioner’s Office:

RO Sl [ Tl e

9.
10.
11.
12.
13.
14.

XODODOOXMXODODODO XXX

Complaint letter/memo/email/fax (if applicable)

Complaint Intake Form/Code Enforcement Officer’s report and notes

State Tax Assessment printout

State Tax Parcel Map (if applicable)

MV A Registration printout (if applicable)

Deed (if applicable)

Lease-Residential or Commercial (if applicable)

Photographs including dates taken

Correction Notice/Code Violation Notice

Citation and Proof of Service (if applicable)

Certified Mail Receipt (if applicable)

Final Order of the Code Official/Hearing Officer (if applicable)

Office of Budget & Finance Billing Notice/Property Lien Sheet (if applicable)
Complete Chronology of Events, beginning with the first complaint through the
Billing Notice/Property Lien Sheet (if applicable).

After the public hearing is held, please send a copy of the Zoning Commissioner’s order to
Helene Kehring in Room 113 in order that the appropriate action may be taken relative to the violation

case.

RSW/gk

C: Code Enforcement Officer




Code Inspections -~d Enforcement

Ba. .ore County . ' County OfficeE  .ng
Department of Permits and " 111 West Chesapeake Avcnue
Development Management Towson, MD 21204

Dis7/ 5

~ Plumbing lnspecn'on'. 410-887-3620

Building Inspection: 410-887-3953 Electrical Inspection: 410-887-3960

BALTIMORE COUNTY UNIFORM CODE ENFORCEMENT CORRECTION NOTICE

Citation/Case No. Properry No

39=90P1 1 r0Po 2l || Wle

wnor [ EFTR6Y Jalard TIE
Pavl mirk; oY Cowige)

Address:

24629 E TRETIE fn0 vE #o T HacTl /ho 3 {220
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DID UNLAWFULLY VIOLATE THE FOLLOWING BALTIMORE COUNTY LAWS:
—FAc 606 SET. JoT, /o6 R oot ade i
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YOU ARE HEREBY ORDERED TO CORRECT THESE VIOLATION(S) ON OR BEFORE
On or Before: Date Issued:

FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH THE DEADLINE STATED IS A MISDEMEANOR. A CONVICTION FOR
EACH VIOLATION SUBJECTS YOU TO POTENTIAL FINES OF $200, $500, OR $1000 PER DAY, PER
VIOLATION, DEPENDING ON VIOLATION, OR 90 DAYS IN JAIL, OR BOTH.

Print Name -’

INSPECTOR:

S
¢ STOP WORK NOTICE ) :
PURSUANT TO INSPECTION OF THE FOREGOING VIOLATIONS, YOU bHALL CEASE ALL WORK
UNTIL THE VIOLATIONS ARE CORRECTED AND/OR PROPER PERMITS OBTAINED. WORK CAN
'RESUME WITH THE APPROVAL OF THE DIVISION OF CODE INSPECTIONS AND ENFORCEMENT.
THESE CONDITIONS MUST BE CORRECTED NOT LATER THAN:

T ;/;Af i %MdLA// )
INSPECTOR: #W/M ' ///{,44/‘/ Kipo

AGENCY




UPDATE / MESSAGE FORM
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Cod'.nforcement - Daily Worksh‘

Inspector - KIDD, G.
Area Case # Location Apt Zip Date Rec Reinsp Dt
017 07-7081 7638E BATTLE GROVE RD 21222 12/20/2007 5/21/2008

Tax Acct #: 1508003880

Owner: FAT BOY SALOON INC

Complainant Name: (Last) PATRO (First) BRENDA
Addr:
Str # Dir Street Name Type Apt
City ST  Zzip
Phone: (Home) 410/477-4095 (Work)
Problem: FAT BOYS SALOON BLDG ADD, ENCLOSING PORCH W/O PERMITS
Noteg:

07-7081 12/21/07 VISITED SITE. ISSUED SWO TO OBTAIN BUILDING
PERMIT FOR NEW HANDICAP RAMP & COOL BOX ON SIDE OF DWELLING
. SPOKE TO OWNER AT SITE & COMPLAINANT ON PHONE. P/U 1/2/07
G.KIDD/NS*** . 12/27/07
MR. LES MISKIMON (PART OWNER) OF SALOON CALLED THIS AM. HE
IS IN PROCESS OF GETTING A ENG. OF ARCHITECT ON DRAWINGS & T
RYING TO GET PER. APPLIED FOR. P/U 01/11/08. G.KIDD/KH.**x*
1/11/200
8 ON 1/14/08 OWNER CALLED. HAS PROFESSIONAL SERVICES HANDL
ING THE PERMIT PROCESS. ENGINEER IS DONALD HICKS P.E. LOCATE
D IN TOWSON. I SPOKE TO MR.HICKS ON THE PHONE. HE WILL BE HA
NDLING THE CASE. LEFT MESSAGE TO COMPLAINANT ON PHONE. P/U
1/28/08 G.KIDD/NS***
1/28/08 SPOKE TO MR.HICKS ON PHONE. HE HAS VISIT
ED SITE, GOING OVER PROPERTY LINES. MR.HICKS IS STILL WORKIN
G ON CASE. P/U 2/19/08 G.KIDD/NS*** 2/20/08
VISITED SITE. NO WORK IS BEING PERFORMED. I SPOKE TO ENGINEE
R MR.HICKS ON THE PHONE. HE HAS FINISHED THE PLOT FOR THE PR
OPERTY. MR.HICKS IS STILL HANDLING THE CASE. P/U 3/31/08 G.K

IDD/NS*** 3/31/08
VISITED SITE. NO ONE WORKING ON SITE. PROJECT IS THE SAME WI
TH SWO. (NEXT PAGE) >>>>>>>>>




Case #

07-7081 CONTINUED

07-7081 3/31/08 I SPOKE TO MR. HICKS (ENGINEER) ON PHONE. HE
IS STILL HANDLING THE CASE. I TOLD HIM I WOULD GIVE HIM A C
ALLBACK IN 2WKS. P/U 4/14/08 G.KIDD/NS*** 4/14/08 VISITE
D SITE. NO ONE WORKING ON SITE. I SPOKE TO MR.HICKS ON THE P
HONE. AS OF LAST WEEK MR.HICKS WIFE SPOKE TO THE OWNER. HE I
S STILL HANDLING THE CASE. P/U 4/30/08 G.KIDD/NS***
4/30/08 MR.JABLON IS HANDLING
THE ZONING PROCESS FOR THIS CASE. MR.HICKS, ENGINEER, IS ALS
O HANDLING THE CASE. P/U 5/21/08 G.KIDD/NS*** -
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210 Allegheny Avenue Telephone 410-494-6200

&
.v ENABLE Post Office Box 5517 Facsimile 410-821-0147
LLP Towson, Maryland 21285-5517

(410) 494-6244

May 16, 2008

HAND DELIVERED

Mr. W. Carl Richards, Jr., Supervisor
Zoning Review Office

County Office Building

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Re: Petition for Variance
Petitioner: Fat Boy Saloon, Inc.
Location; 7639 Battle Grove Road

Dear Mr. Richards:

www.venable.com

aldontell@venable.com

| am drop filing the enclosed Petition for Variance for the above-referenced
property. This property is not in violation of any zoning laws. With this letter, | have

enclosed the following documents:

Petition for Variance (3)

Zoning Descriptions (3)

Site Plans (12)

Newspaper advertising form (1)
Check in the amount of $325.00

o wN =

If you have any questions or concerns regarding this filing, please give me a call.

Very truly yours,

,‘4’71,11 ((7{ Dorilrif
~Amy L\.IDonteII
Paralegal

cc: Arnold Jablon, Esquire

Enclosures
TO1DOCS1/#259427v1

MARYLAND VIRGINIA WASHINGTON, Dt



mailto:aldonlell@veoable.com
http:www.venable.com

Zoning Office

Department of Permits and Development Management
111 West Chesapeake Ave

Towson, Maryland 21204

Zoning Office:

Please be advised that we, the undersigned, have authorized Arnold Jablon, Esq.,
Venable, LLP, 210 Allegheny Ave., Towson, Maryland 21204, to be our attorney-in-fact
and attorney-at-law and on our behalf file the attached petitions for zoning relief. We
hereby understand that the relief requested is for property we own and we hereby and
herewith acknowledge our express permission for said petitions to be filed on our behalf.
The petition(s) filed are for property located at 7639 E. Battle Grove Road

property we own.

Further, the undersigned are the owners of said property, and hereby and herewith |
authorize Mr. Jablon to be our attorney-in-fact and attorney-at-law and represent us in |
this matter.

Fat Boy Saloon, Inc.

(Date)

Pal;l Miskimon
7639 E. Battler Grove Road, Baltimore 21222

D003 - 0SHA-A




CASE NAME
PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY ‘ CASE NUMBER _jeo 3- 043~ A
DATE _ 7- 3905’
PETITIONER’S SIGN-IN SHEET
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IN RE:  PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING *  BEFORE ‘THE.
SW/Corner;;Néw Battle Grove Road,

and South Behd Avenue *  ZONING COMMISSIONER
(7639 New: Battle Grove Road) : .
15th Election District *  OF BALTIMORE-.COI

7th Councilmanic District

ase No. 89-167-SPH
Frances Hartka
Petitioner *

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

The Petitioner herein requests a special hearing to approve the
nonconforming use of the subject property as a tavern in a residential
zone, as more'parti;ulariy described in Petipidngr's Exhibit 1.

The Patitioner appeared, testified, rand Qas represented by John
W. Nowicki, Esquire. Also appearing on_béhéif éf.the Petition were Leon-
ard Hartka, Petitioner's son, Catherine Rogk, and .Frank Lee, a registered
professional property line surveyor. Thefe were-né Protestants.

Testimony indicated that the subject property, known as 7639 New
Battle Grove Road, is zoned D.R. 5.5 and is improved with a two-story
building, which includes a one-story addition on both the front and the
rear of the main structure, and a separate frame garage. The subject
property 1is a triangular lot consisting of 0.21 acres more or less and is
located at the corner of New Battle Grove Road and South Bend Avenue. The
one-story addition in front and part of the 1lst floor of the two story por-
tion of the building are collectively used as a small tavern, known as the
South Bend Tavern. Testimony indicated that a tavern has existed on the
subject property, previously owned by Petitioner's uncle, John Pauvak,
since prior to 1938. On or about December 11, 1953, the Petitioner and

hier husband purchased the property from her uncle and continued the opera-

tion of the tavern. The upstairs portion of the main structure and the

=
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rear addition. of ‘the building have been used as 1iving-quarters over the

4Ye§r§ for various individuals;,. including John Pauvak, the original owner,

Mr. & Mrs. Hartka, and their son, Leonard.

Frances Hartka testified that d.ring all the years that she and
her husband operated the tavern, it has always been the same size and area
as it .exists today. She testified that during the secend World War peri-
od, she regularly visited her uncle's tavern and, in fact, worked there
during those vyears. Mrs. Hartka testified the tavern has always been
operated as a tavern and fully complies with all the requirements of Sec-
tions 104.1 and 104.3 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations
(B.C.Z.R.).

Leonard Hartka testified he was born and raised on the subject
property. He further testified that the property has been used as a tav-
ern during his entire lifetime.

Catherine Rook, who is the daughter of John Pauvak, testified
that during the 1940s, her father operated the tavern at this location and
that they lived on the premises during that time. She testified the tav-
ern was always open and was never closed for more than a day at a time.
She further testified that the tavern's size and area as it exists today,
is the same as it was then.

zZoning came officially to Baltimore County on January 2, 1945,
when, pursuant to previous authorization by the General Assembly, the
County Commissioners adopted a comprehensive set of zoning regulations.

The Commissioners were first auvthorized to adopt comprehensive
planning and 2zoning regulations in 1939 (Laws of Maryland, 1939, ch.

715). At the next biennial session of the General Assembly, this author-

ization was repealed, and a new authorization was enacted (Laws of Md.,

ha ¥ WV
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=§uthorizé3fthe.Comqiss;oners to:make special exceptions. to the regulations

_fKLaws of Md., 1943, ‘ch. 817}, The first regulations were adopted and took

‘Co., 191 MA. 249, 254, 60 A.2d 754 (1948); Calhoun v. County Board of

ORDER RECE
Date J/ Y

iQKi?-JcH; .247). -Before'any such regulations were issued, the Legislature

efféct on January 2, 1945. ‘See Kahl v. Cons. Gas Elec. Light. and Pwr.

Appeals, 262 MA. 265, 277 A.2d 589 (1971).
Section I1 of those regulations created seven zones, four being

residential, one commercial, and two industrial. See McKemy v. Baltimore

County, Md.,39 Md. App. 257. 385 A.2d 96 {1978).
Those original regulations provided for nonconforming uses. The
statute read as follows:

"A lawful nonconforming use existing on the effective
date of the adoption of these regulations may contin-
ue, provided, however, upon any change from such non-
conforming use to a conforming use, or any attempt to
change from such nonconforming use to a different
nonconforming use or any discontinuance of such noncon-
forming use for a period of one year, or in case a
nonconforming structure shall be damaged by fire or
otherwise to the extent of seventy-five (75%) percent
of 1its wvalue, the right to continue to resume such
nonconforming use shall terminate, provided, however,
that any such lawful nonconforming use may be extend-
ed or enlarged to an extent not more than once
again the area of the land used in the original non-
conforming use." Section XI, 1945, B.C.Z.R.

Baltimore County adopted a new set of comprehensive zoning regu-
lations on March 30, 1955. The issue of nonconforming uses are dealt with
in Section 104 of those regulations. The Section then read:

"104.1 - A lawful nonconforming use existing on the
effective date of the adoption of these regulations
may continue; provided that upon any change from such
nonconforming use to any other use whatsoever, or any
abandonment or discontinuance of such nonconforming
use for a period of one year or more, or in case any
nonconforming business or manufacturing structure
shall be damaged by fire or other casualty to the
extent of seventy-five (75%) percent of its replace- *
ment cost at the time of such loss, the right to con-
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tinue or resume such nonconforming use shall termi-
nate. No nonconforming building or structure and no
nonconforming use of a building, structure, or parcel

or land shall hereafter be extended more than 25% of
the ground floor area of buildings so used.”

Section 104.1 was changed to its current language on March 15,
1976 by Bil)l No. 18-76. The current effective requlation reads as follows:

"A nonconforming use (as defined in Section 101) may
continue except as otherwise specifically provided in
these Requlations; provided that upon any change from
such nonconforming use to any other uce whatsoever, or
any abandonment or discontinuance of such nonconform-
ing use for a period of one year or more, or in case
any nonconforming business or manufacturirg structure
shall be damaged by fire or other casualty to the
extent of seventy-five (75%) percent of its replace-
ment cost at the time of such loss, the right to con-
tinue or resume such nonconforming use shall termi-
nate. No nonconforming building or structure and no
nonconforming use of a building, structure, or parcel
of land shall hereafter be extended more than 25% of
the ground floor area of buildings so used.
(B.C.Z2.R., 1955; Bill No. 18, 1976)"

On August 4, 1980, the current language found in Section 104.2
was added to the B.C.Z.R. by Bill No. 167-80. This regulation placed an
exception upon the general nonconforming rule for Special Exception office
buildings. The second reads as follows:

"Exception. Any contrary provision of these regula-

tions notwithstanding, an office building that was
authorized by crant of a special exception and that

becomes damaged to any extent or destroyed by casualliy

may be fully restored in accordance with the terwms of

the special exception. (Bill No. 167, 1980)"

As with all non-conforming use cases, the first task is to deter-
mine what lawful non-conforming use existed on the subject property prior
to January 2, 1945, the effective date of the adoption of the Zoning Regu-

lations ard the contrnlling date for the beginning of zoning.

The second principle to be applied, as specified in Section

104.1, 1is whether or not there has been a change in the use of the subject




° ®

property. A determination must be made as to whether or not the change is
a different use, and therefore, breaks the continued nature of the non-con-~
forming use. If the change in use is found to be different than the origi-
ral use, the current use of the property shall not be considered non-con-

forming. See McKemy v. Baltimore County, Md., 39 Md4. App.257, 385 A24.

96 (1978).

When the claimed non-conforming use has changed, or expanded,
then the Zoning Commissioner must determine whether or not the current use
represents a permissible intensification of the original use or an actual
change from the prior legal use. In order to decide whether or not the
current activity is within the scope of the non-conforming use, the Zoning
Commissioner should consider the following factors:

"(a) To what extent does the current use of

these lots reflect the nature and purpose of the origi-
nal non-conforming use;

(b) Is the current use merely a different man-
ner of utilizing the original non-conforming use or
does it constitute a use different in character, na-
ture, and kind;

(c) Does the current use. have. a substantially
different effect upon the neighborhood;

{d) Is the current use a "drastic enlargement
or extension" of the original non-conforming use."

It is clear from the testimony and evidence presented, all of

b

which. was uncontradicted, +that the subject'property has been used as a

tavern continuously and without interruption since prior to the adoption
of the B.C.Z.R. The testimony clearly establishes that there has never
_been a lapse in such use and that the subject tavern has been in operation

. since the late 1930s. Specifically, the evidence substantiates the tavern
- _was in operation in the early 1940s, prior to 1945, and that a nonconform-

.*ing use of the subject property as a tavern properly exists.

G-




The property 1is located, however, within the Chesapeake Bay
Critical Areas. Pursuant to Section 104.3 of the B.C.Z.R., the relief

requested is subject to conditions set forth in Sections 104.1, 104.2, and

307.2 of the B.C.%Z.R. Clearly, the requirements of Section 104.1 have

been met as has been established in the facts set forth abcve. The re-

quirements of Section 104.2 do not apply in this instance as this Section
only concerns itself with office building uses. The requirements of Sec-
tion 307.2, however, deal with wvariances in Critical Areas. Therefore,
there must be a finding that the continuation of this nonconforming use
complies with all the requirements of Section 307.2 of the B.C.Z.R.

After due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented,
in the opinion of the Zoning Commissioner, the relief requested sufficient-
ly complies with the requirements of Sections 307.1, 307.2 and 500.14 of

the Baltimore County Zoning Regqulations (B.C.Z.R.) and should therefore

be granted. There is no evidence in the record that the subject variance
would adversely affect the health, safety, and/or general welfare of the
public. Furthermore, strict compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in
practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioner.
The facts and evidence pr;sented tend to establish that special
conditions or circumstances exist which are peculiar to the land or struc-
\\fures located within the Chesapeake Bay Critical Areas of Baltimore Coun-
ty; that to deny the relief requested would result in practical difficul-
ty, unreasonable hardship, or severe economic hardship upon the Petition-
er; and that strict compliance wit! the Chesapeake Bay Critical Area re-
quirements and the B.C.Z.R. would deprive the Pefitioner of rights common-

ly enjoyed by other properties in similar areas within the Chesapeake Bay

Critical Breas in Baltimore County. The granting of the relief requested
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will not confer upon the Petitioner any special privilege that would be

denied by the critical area regulations to other lands or structures with-

in the Chesapeake Bay Critical Areas. Clearly, the request is not based

upon conditions or circumstances which are the result of the Petitioner's

actions, nor does the request arise from a condition relating to land or

building use, either permitted or non-conforming, on another property.

The relief requested is in harmony with the general spirit and intent of

the Critical Areas legislation for Baltimore County and conforms to the

requirements as set forth in Section 500.14 of the B.C.Z.R.

In accordance with Section 500.14 of the B.C.Z.R., the Director

of the Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management has

submitted recommendations which describe what steps the Petitioner must

take to insure that the relief requested complies with the following

Chesapeake Bay Critical Areas requirements to:

1) Minimize adverse impacts on water quality that
result from pollutants that are discharged from struc-
tures orxr conveyances or that have run off from sur-

rounding lands;
2) Conserve fish, wildlife, and plant habitat; and

3) Be consistent with established land use policies
for development 1in the Chesapeake Bay Critical Area

which accommodate growth and also address the fact
that, even if pollution 1is controlled, the number,

movement, and activities of persons in that area can
create adverse environmental impacts.

These recommendations shall be attached hereto and become a

permanent part of the decision rendered in this case. There 1is no evi-

dence in the record that the reliéf requested would adversely affect the

health, safety, and/or general welfare of the public provided there is

compliance with the requirements of the Department of Environmeantal Protec-

tion and Resource Management as more fully described below.




) )

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and
public hearing on this Petition held, and for the reasons given above, the

relief requested should be granted.

THEREFORE, 25;2 IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Balti-

more County this Z17 Féay of November, 1988 that the Petition for Spe-
cial Hearing to approve the nonconforming use of the supject property as a
tavern, in accordance with Petitioner's Exhibit 1, be and is hereby GRANT-
ED, subject, however, to the following restrictions which are conditions
precedent to the relief granted herein:

1) The Petitioner shall comply with all requirements
and recommendations of the Department of Environmental
Protection and Resource Management, as set forth in
their comments dated September 13, 1988, attached
hereto and made a part hereof.

2) Petitioner shall submit a new site plan of the
building which clearly outlines the areas used as
tavern space and lLhose areas used as living quarters,
including the size and dimensions for each. Said new
plan shall be submitted to the Zoning Commissioner

prior to January 15, 1989.
;J/' ROBERT HATNES
oning Commissioner
£

or Baltimore County
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LICENSE NUMBER - : bty fal S
| 4 A ?t "I' ‘r=i, ‘I"
20080647  (hnnual) STATE OF MARYLAND pgm RECETFT
BALTIMORE COUNTY o P
COST OF LICENSE -_ “ WSINESS  ACTUAL E  IRW
Board of Liquor License Commnssnoners _ ; 4 AU/2008 4/04/2008 1122573 z
Alcoholic Beverages Law Vol REG WD AL JEVA JEE
[ §1,000.00 (Renewal) _ e | voRECEIPT H 572341 4/04/20B  OFLN
' £ . | Dept 9 902 LIGUOR LICENSE
ST L LITN 20080647
' B LI, TYPE  REMENAL
' B 1.0 . =sRecpt Tot $1,000.00
Beer, Wine and Liquor License Class D. (On Sale) 'I‘aveh;ﬁﬁﬁ By CK $.00 CA
AU S TR UL Baltmore Cuunf‘., Har/lan:l

Miskinon, Jr., FAT BOY SALOON, INC., T/A FAT BOY SALOON, 7639 NEW -BATTLE

Baltincre Founty, to wit:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, That Lester Paul Mlsklmon, III “tester Paul

GROVE ROAD, PALTIMORE, MD 21222

-

ekt phz) ba e areis gy iha

is licenzed by the STRTE OF HARYLAND to keep for sala,

the

pisce her=in described, for conzuwsption on the premises or elsewhere

and to sell. all. alcoholic beveraqes at retail at

The hours during which the priviIeges cpnferred by thia license may be

Year's Eve, when the closing hour 1ia ellminated _

Y
A-"I_(
P
Lt

sii_;‘é%?s“ ol

exercised shall be from 6 A.H. to 2 A.H. on the day follouing, and on New

This License shall ocontinue in forae untz.l the fz.rst day oﬁ‘}iay next.

TEST: _ﬂ¢;,im.;ﬁm.i;;

Date Issued )/7/ _ L// O?

GN2-0N6-2011-02 e

PETITIONER'S EXHIBIT ]



http:Tav~tm.OO
http:Tot$l,im.OO

LICENSE NUMBE

200706,44 {Annual) g A?E OF MAR ANC]; .
i BALTIMORE COUNTY .
COST OF LICENSE Board of Liquor License Commlssmners o T
$1,000.00 (Renewal) Alcoholic Beverages Law
Palh RECEIFT
- MSIESS  ACTUAL TIM:
Beer, Wine and Liquor License Class D. (On Sale) TavemeU! 470/ *?’35‘35-
--------------- . - . . REGWSD4 WALKIN KHCK MO0
: . L ORECEIPT # S66SST 472772007
Bailtimore County, to wit: : : - ;

.Dept 9 902 LIGUGR LICENSE
THIS IS TO CERTIFY, That Lester Paul Miskimon, III, LesterlEaff1 2007064
Miskimon, Jr.,

. FAT BOY SALOON, INC., T/A FAT BOY. SALOON, 7639 NEUCBAIILQ.,L &1 00070
AROVE ROAD, BALTIMORE, MD 21222 - CamEr ot ooum oo e M 40.000.00
G R L ) ora County , Maryland
s iicespged by rhe STATE OF MARYLAND to keep for sale, and to sell all alcoholic beverages at retail at
the placa ein d ibad i

place herein described, for consumption on the premises or elsewhere

S .
The hours during which. the'prlvileges'bonferred by thia license may be
exearcised shall be from 6 A.H. to 2 A.H. on the day follou1ng, and on Neu
. Year's Eve, when the cloging hour is eliminated
: - :;1_;"'_:\_; -
2 O 0 7 A \,\GE.‘IJ;‘\
S . : €L
& A RO s
.(’ \Q.\\_)' f/ g vél y 5":"1 A
- f -3 ! N i N
P) ~J) ~ f;; .
S 3 . ES
7 ; -
- Y &
HEXY a8 =
4!& LS L =
. . =7
This License shall continue in force untll the fi,ﬁs,t day f May next.

~
e,
At

Date Issued Z/ i /7 g ?

uz-Jvoo-cull-ud

o


http:H::\ryl::.nd
http:fLOOD.DO

LICES%%%‘%MTBEi‘»muu) é" . . . R .
STATE OF MARYLAND ALl REZETFT
BALTIMORE COUNTY | 31151:%583 @rg% “ T‘hE i
COST OF LICENSE Board Of Liquor License Commissioners E q/D}/gUQl' ' 3,’ JO/.:L.-U'!V-.Q:J.:JH
REG WG02  KHAlb JEUA e

$20.00 {Ra=Igsue)
) Alcoholic Beverages Law . ;
g RECEIPT B SU1%¢ 33072007 o

2%
Dept 9 901 LIGUDH LICEHEE
LIC W 20043247
LIC. TWE RE-TSELE

(On 8aleé) Taverwms: 7~ o
$.00 ¢k .00 A

Baltimore Cowsst, Horyland

Eeer, Wine and Liquor License Class D.

Baltimsrs Touncy, to wit:

15 TO CERTIFY, That Lester Paul Miskimon, III, Lester Paul

THIS
FAT BQY SALOOM, INC., T/A FAT BOY SALOON, 7639 NEW BATTLE

» P I e
Miskimen, Jo.

!
GROVE E0AD, BALTIMORZ, ¥MD 21222

iz licznsed by the STATE OF MARYLAND to keep for sale, and to sell all alcoholic beverages at retail at

the plsce herein descrined. for consumption on the premises or elseuwhere.

Tha heurz during wshich the privileges conferred by this license way be
exerzized shall be from 6 A.H. to 2 A.H. on the day following, and on New
when the closing hour is eliminated.

Tear's Eve,

2 O 1‘3 6 " \\\- (e : :

BN o
.’r \\ ‘/,
L e LT
o e -
N
[ Jperg
1 g
=
Tris License snall zontinue in force until the first day ¢f May next.
. : [
TEST:
N - .
</ March 370, 2037 . .
. Date Issued — _ i _
s Whembbomeblimad Chairman of the Board for Baltimore County
—_—— e — — e, e e T



http:dut:1.ng
http:liU('[!,J.ND
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LICENSE NHMBER -
30642 (Annual) %‘
20505 STATE OF MARYLAN Y| T PAID RECELRT
BALTIMORE COUNTY SO RTopeness AT TDE DR
COST OF LICENSE Board of Liquor License Commlss_loners ey CLAM1/2008 471072004 10:55:22 2
$1,000.00 (Reneval] Alcoholic Beverages Law ' | -REG WSDA  WALKIN [DOL "M%
. " SMRECEIPT # 358992  4/10/200¢ OFLM
Dept 9 902 LIGUOR LITENSE
LIC N0 20040442
oo LIC. TYFE REMEWAL
Beer, Wine and Liquor License Class D. (On Sale) Taverfiet To* b1, 000. 00

_______________ _ $1,000.00 X 3.00 oA
’ ¢ b Baltimore Count;. Haryland

Baltimore County, to wit:
THIS IS TO CERTIFY, That Michael R.-Calcagno,r Frances M. Calcagno,

FMC, LLC, T/A FROSTED MUG PUB, 7639 NEW BATTLE GROVE ROAD, BALTIMORE, MD

2o ' Sk b e

Bl »

is licensed by the STATE OF MARYLAND to keep for sale, and to sell’ all aicoholic beverages at retail at
the’ piace herein deacribed, for consumption on the premises or elsewhere.

<

()

The hours during which the privilages conten;ed by this 11-cense may be
exercised shall be from 6 A.X. to 2 A.N. on the day follolrlng, and on New
Year's Eve, when the cloaing hour ia eliminated. :

This License shall contlnue in force untJ.l

o e g A e

TEST:

e
——
——

</-]0-3C

Date Issued R < B .
002-006-2011-02 - - Chairman of the Board for Baltimore County

T W T, i, S T



http:1,000.00
http:O1,ooe.OO

") O.. BHEE (Annuali ]r 1 R . ATE = .
i % STA@E OF MARYLAN PATD RECETPT
] BALTIMORE COUNTY BUSIMESS  ACTUAL TIKE DRy
-)ST OF LICENSE Board of Liquor License Commissioners &/2172005  6/24/2005 13:24:45 i 2
ES)'. 00 fRe-Tz=us) Alcoholic Beverages Law REG WSD2 MAIL  JEVA ’FE
\ R SORECEIPT # 405143 &/74/2005 OFin
35‘ Dept 9 921 LIGUCK .!Cﬁhsu
LIC N0 20053552
LIC. TYPE RE-ISSUE
Beer, Wine and Liguor License Class D. (On Sale) Taverns Reoph Tot 0.0
_______________ .00 [X 52000 a

' ] Baltirore Courity. Ma vlandg
daltimers County, TO wib:

THIS IE TG CERTIFY, That Michael R. Calcagno, Frances M. Calcagno,

TMT, LLT, T/A TROUSTED MUG 2UB, 7639 NEW® BATTLE GROVE ROAD, BALTIMORE, MD

1222

‘9 licenzad Zv tne STATE OF MARYLAND to xeep for sale, and to sell all alcoholic beveragés at rektail at
whe slace heresrn described, ot

conzuirption on the premises or elsewhere.

The ucurz during which the privileges conferred by this license may be
iged 3hall be frem 6 A.X. to 2 A.M, on the day following, and on New
Yz‘r‘a ive, wben the closing hour is eliminated.

2005

3
4]
r ¥
3
9]
[0}
3
L7}
ty
"
o]
o
+
b

continue 1n rorce until the first day of Ma ; next.
‘!i
2%
[Wad
TEST: A
Date Issued [PARE SR~ :_’G, 2003 T
C0Z-uB6-2010-71



http:r~~-I3'~'.l2

LICENSE N{IMBER

200877l Aomual) v : ! o SCTOT
I STATE OF MARYLANI FRID RECEIFT
BALTIMORE COUNTY - BUSINESS  ACTUAL TIHE IRW
CO?T OF l,JCExNSE s Board of Liquo.r License Comrm'.ésione_rs " M magggzoﬂ:ﬁmxzzﬁﬂfsﬁgm:m ;
Pabs g ¥ TN L Alcoholic Beverages Law

>RECEIPT # 310496  4/22/200% e
Dept 9 902 LIRUOR LICENSE

LIC NO 20051714

LIC. TYPE REMEWAL

= . Do . : Recpi ot 35, 0007GT
Bzer. YWine and Liquor License Class D. On 8ale) Taverns . b, o
#r. Wine quor License C lass D. ) $,000.00 CK 5,00 oA
Baltimore County, Marylani
SaitruTrs Tuunty, to wib:
THT, YI TC CERTIFY, That Dianne Sechak, Paul Sechak, Jr., SECHAK,
T, LSt REND TREVERN, 7639 NEW BATTLE GROVE ROAD;'BALTIMORE, MD
% ! :1 -_-_“_m_—_igi?LkNE to xesp for sale, and to sell all aleoholic beverages at retail at
'i_e. ! Inr consumphlion on Lhe premizes or elsewhere,
Y

The hours during which the privileges conferred by this license may be
exzrcized shall ke from 6 A.M. to 2 A.H. on the day following, and on New
i Tear'=z zve, wher the closing hour 19 eliminated. ° e ’
Kot | e
o o
§

£y
RO

~ ey

SUL0-2GT1-02 Chairman of the Board for Baltimore County


http:TavernsU,OCO.OO

LICENSE NUMBER ; : _ C\V

@ e
STA®E OF MARYLAND @ FUET

" A/30/2004  4/30/2004 13:27:45
Board of Liquor License Commissioners . REG WS04 WALKIN DDOL DD

COST OF LICENSE

T M s Reacual) . Alcoholic Beverages Law = . e SSRECEIPT # 260170 4/70/7004 QR
k' . Dept 9 902 LIGUGR LICENSE
" R LIC N0 20041705
LIC. TYPE REMEWAL
- Racpt Tok 41,900 00
Bear, Wine and Liquor License Class D.. (On sale) Taverns Isgo N $1,000.00 o8
bbb N Balhmu e County, Maryland
Qaltim~rs Conntw, to wit: . = __wzﬂﬁ; '

THT 17 TO CERTIFY, That Dianne Sechak, Paul Sechak Jr., SECHRK
S, TR SGUTH BEND TAVERN, 7639 NEW BATTLE _GROVE ROAD; BALTIMORE, MD

ARV Y

- — et R — = 4 P

’
. P - L E P - 1k ]

coLz el vy othe STATE OF ﬂ\TVLAND to keep for sale, and to sell all alcoholic beverages at retail at
ver g feeyn legeribed, foo xﬂndlmmtlon on the premises or elsewvhére.

The hours during which the pr1v1ieges conferred by ‘this license may be
axercizad zhall be from 6 A.H. to 2 XA.H: on the day following, and on New
Tear’'s Eve, when the closing hour is elimlnated

L

Teivata

Tihis License shall cohtirnue in force until the first d

TEST: ~ 7. o

INZ-006-2011-02 . Chairman of the Board for Baltimore County

-

Date Issued

. — - -


http:IIA.FY"L,;.No

LICENSE NUMBER ¢ @ o '(’\ .
n% = Annual)
BT STATE OF MARYLAND | alp firip]

COST OF LICENSE BALTIMORE COUNTY ... I| . yeINss aCTUA TIHE DR
: _ Board of quuor License Commnssmnex_‘§ U905 &/73000% 111273 H
571, 000,00 (Reneval) Alcoholic Beverages Law REG WS04  WALKIN DDOL DHD

' RECETRT # 225376 4/29/2003 OFLi:
Dert 9 02 LIGUOR LICENSE
| LICND 20031703
Bear, Wine and Liquor License Class D. (on sale)ﬁlgmanrns $1,000.00
“““““““““ g Ay K 1,000.0¢ Ca
W cee County, to wit: s ﬂ _ . “Baltinore County, Haryland

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, That Dianne Sechak, Paul Sechak, Jr., SECHAK,
INC., T/A SCUTH BEND TAVERN, 7639 NEW BATTLE GROVE ROAD, BALTIMORE, MD

ﬁln-.q

5

is licensed ky fhe STATE OF MARYLAND to keep for sale, and to sell all algoholic beverages at retail at
“he placs herein described, for consumption on the premipes or elueuhere o

The hours during which the privileqes conferred by this license may be
exercised shall be from & A.M, to 2 A.K, on the day tollon1ng, and on New
fear's Eve, when the closing hour is elimlnated

2003

TEST:

Date Issued {/ 2713 /
002-006-2011-02 _ Chall‘l‘ljlg_l.lgt_)ftl‘li l}oihrd Tor Baltimore County
1 © voumer At the hirgineced T [ LLETTiee eaAIae pernoa T e
Tirancra | TS licencas 7 Y£S Licanqes? ]



http:r~---.fi
http:S1.'}.TI
http:1,000.00
http:1,000.00
http:UCEfJ.BE

mmeere——
LICENSE NUMBER

sogzrnr e o AB oF MARYLANT|® i wep

t 24 .
BALTIMORE COUNTY BUSINESS AT :

COST OF LICENSE Board of Liquor License Commissioners 4);29/'2002 4/5!9%02 14 T51§E 7

e A TALD WERTA BT BREIORY Alcoholic Beverages Law REG WS05  WALKIN -RHﬂS LRE  DRAWER

SSRECEIPT U 263258 4/26/2002
Deet. 9 902 LIGOR LICENSE
LIC ND 20021707

110 TUOE AYRITEAL

G TITE unhane
Bear, Wine and Liguor License Class D. (On SaleXpFéaverns  $].000.00

mmmmommmoee- | 1,000.00 CK 00 £

Baltinore Countys #arvland

Esitimers Jounty, to wit:

THI53 IS TO CERTIFY, That Dianne Sechak, Paul Sechak, Jr., SECHAK,
fte., U/7R 30UTH BEND TAVERN, 7639 NEW BATTLE GROVE ROAD, BALTIMORE, MD

4
[ .

tepzed by cha STATE OF HMARYLAND to keep for sale, and to sell all alcoholic bevaragas at retail at
- misTe herain descrilbed, for consumption on the premises or elsewvherse. **L-.A'
‘‘‘‘‘‘ - i ‘5\1‘@;; =1 n
The hours during which the privileues conferred by thiﬂ JQEbnse may Se' g
. zxercised shall be from 6 A.M. to 2 A,X. on the day follo §} and ‘on*New %
Tear's Eve, vwhen the closing hour 1s eliminated. "wigg adl s ’ .

Ay
L
O
)
" ‘targ‘“
/ /
i
Y
£,

TEST:

/
Date Issued q 71(’ e

NZ-006-2011-02

Chairman of the Board for Baltimore County



http:contir.ue
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http:1,000.00
http:1,000.00

LICENSE NUMBER | ' |
agano w0 gpf B oF MARYLAND [}. FLl) RECEIFT

e
BALTIMORE COUNTY PAENT  ACTUL  TOE
COST OF LICENSE Board of Liquor License Commissioners .- BAL/2001  4/30/2001 11:50:13
§1,000.00 (Renewaly Alcoholic Beverages Law | REG WS05  CAHIER HSTE MES DRAMER 5
At /) S| SRECETPT 4§ 211090 OFi
| il . ' Deet 9 902 LIOUOR LICENSE
' ' LIC N0 20012716
LIC. TYPE ANNUAL

1,000.00
1 OU‘J U” ‘H
Baltimgre County, ﬁarYJdnd

Beer, Wine and Liquor License Class D. (Ori S8ale) Taverast Tof

Baltimore County, to wit:
THIS IS TO CERTIFY, That Dianne Sechak, Paul Sechak, Jr., SECHAK,
iNC., T/A SOUTH BEND TAVERN, 7639 NEW BATTLE GROVE ROADI, .BALTIMORE, MD

gl

IR0

Lol e

i

i3 licansed by the STATE OF HARYLAND to keep for 3ale, and to sell all alcoholic beveragas at retail at
the place herein described, for consumption on the premises or elsevhere.

The hours during which the priﬁileges conferred by this license may bhe
exercized shall be from 6 A.H. to 2 A.K. on the day following, and on New
Year's Eve, uhen the closing hour is eliminated.

2001

This Licence shall continue in force until the first dag‘{ of May next.
Y g ah e 8

= .
~Y 1‘3".,, =
o UV g, - 5
—\ TEST: | Ny '
o : ; : & ke Sgete = R
- FagtiSh Y Y e
Date Issued 05[ 2/) 0/ - _ e §
002-006-2011-02 > -+ Chairman of the Board for Baltimore County
S i S A A D T



http:Sl,ono.Oo

LICENSE NUMBER | (( . < .
20002718 {Annual) oo n
STATE OF MARYLAND -~ PAID RECEIPT
BALTIMORE COUNTY PAYMENT ACTUAL TIHE
COST OF LICENSE Board of Liquor License Commissioners - afde/2000  4/2472000 10:08:05
51,000,100 (Renewal) Alcoholic Beverages Law REG W02  CASHIER DOOL DML DRAMER
. Deet 9 %2 LIGUOR LICEMSE
Receirt # 135233 Ol
LIC N 20002718
. | LIo. TYRE ReMEwAL
. ‘ ~ e ' gerat Tot 1,000, 3¢
Beer, Wine and Liquor License Class D. (On Sale) Ta‘é{?é&?s 100000 B

_ Baltimore County, Marvland

Baltimcie County, to wit: . >
THIS IS TO CERTIFY, That Paul Sechak, Jr., ‘Dianne Sechak, SECHAK,

T/R SOUTH BEND TAVERN, 7639 NEW BATTLE GROVE ROAD, BALTIMORE, MD

NC L, L/
=
Fa

i3 licenzed by the STATE OF MARYLAND to keep for sale, and to sell all alcoholic beverages at retail at
the piacze herein described, for consumption on the premises or elgewvhere.

The hours during which the privileges conferred by this license may be
exercised shall be from 6 A.M. to 2 A.M. on the day follonng, and on New
Year'a Eve, when the cloging hour ia eliminated. 3

2000

; y TEST:
, f .
y! Lo o
} ' Date Issued /f{ 1 )//C _x </, LQ/}QO .
i 002-006-2011-02 ~ Chairman of the Board for Baltimore County
P T e T —— — — s e o




LICENSE NUMBER e () - t ®
. > PRID RECEIPT
., STATE OF MARYLAND v [
BALTIMORE COUNTY ™ . - PROCESS — ACTUAL  TIHE
COST OF LICENSE Board of Liquor License Comrmssnoners G/BN3Y 4291999 09:34:10 d
$1,000.00 (Renewal) Alcoholic Beverages Law ' & - %fmwg CBSS]HE&&HE&?ECWF
Receirt 103784 of
LICND 991716
LIC. TWPFE D
Beer, Wine and Liquor License Class D. (On SBale) Ta\mrﬂ;g; fot 1‘066063‘,1‘

Raltimore County, to wit:

SET Baltimore Cowty. Maryland

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, That Paul Sechak, Jr., ‘Dianne Sechak, SECHAK,
T/A SOUTH BEND TAVERN,

7639 NEW BATTLE GROVE ROAD, BALTIMORE, MD

INC.
20

21

AR

T

iz licensed by the STATE OF XARYLIMD to keep for sale, and to sell all alcoholic beverages at retail at
the place herein described, for consumption on the premises or elﬂelhere

%?’\9‘\«»
The hours during which the privileges conferred by tl}_’i) 1cenae may ¥

exercised shall be from 6§ A.M. to 2 A.H. on the day £0]1 ng, s.nd o 'Neu '/:
Year's Eve, when the closing hour is eliminated. ) ol Sl T e Lt
R T~ - Wl - | o '\:“ P :
1 9 g 9 B LY g - e .,} ’l‘j . ¢ - 4
' ! “HES MU,
= i@ ] o
“A 5} 2
4 ’ﬁk 2’9 ‘
' N ¢
/ : 7\?’?4?5:
N 20

TEST:

A IR
Date Issued <7 > / —’/7

N02-006-2011-0Z

Chairman of the Board for Baltimore County

i et S A b B S LU et A k. Wkt e For--<V7 ey Syt AR L ————- el S S



http:1,000.00
http:1,000.00
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ROCESS 'k
'/1998 “4/29/19% 13:10:37 ]

' LICENSE NUMBER _ '
(Annual) =
B ATE OF MA
BALTIMQRE CO i¥
b 502 GASHIERJRICJ%R RAER &

\ . o714

COST OF LICENSE Board of Liquor License C om sion
$1,000.00 (Reneual) “Alcoholic Beveragé”fa y F 3L
£ "043617 OFLH
L f‘\!'
Beer, Wine and quuor Ligense .- ,1,000 00 CASH
' tmore Com’tv, Haryland
Baltlmore County, to w1t' be ﬁm,d  afaunt not
THIS TS TO CERTIFY, That Dianne Secha Ir. SECHAK, ", ’:‘"1’
INC., T/A SOUTH BEND TAVERN, 7639 NEW BRATTIE BALTIMORE, mMD it
21222 . _ o ,1.5 z,,:,; mh e Bt Ao 1,
".__; -I.*fﬁ‘ursl
is licensed by the STATE OF MARYLAND to kesép for sgle;®Hnd Hd bugves at potail At
the place herein descr1bed for consumption on the" premfﬂi'd"b i MJW" M, o
pRY ;Il‘-.‘,t i’#c»‘q@m X
The hours during which the pryvil y ‘gonf
exercised shall be from & A.N. to e iy
Year‘s Eve, when the closing hout'} ‘7'1:‘*-'_7
1698 |
S
: T
gt
e
e shall continue “pext.

g@ This Licens
Z |

D;':lte Issued ___~ H-29-9&
00Z2-006-2011-02

LRSS e w =~ ~ o O UOR IS < Criinall o g ) . L TOCT BRSOy T S
e
N
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i .-.',"_ e

I Mnnual =~ TATE OF AN X 37 \ _M,f“Ren__ewaT
iICENSE NUMBER < " f j_' 3% QOUN i Lt icoST OF LICENSE
974017 - ' ‘ i, ‘

Baltmore County, to witn‘_; _ k

aTHIS 1S TO.GERTIFY, That ____PAUL $ECH
| mc  T/A soum BEND TAVERN 7639 NeW

_21222 .

Any

whers The Ticchie ja

'f_u 11dahéed y the. ﬁmﬂrm
hereln d{sgrlé 3 tor coan’t;hfgg %}E‘;’s praates
. Sk o2 f-, ~++i.The. Kours durinq vlﬂ, the
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Annual - EIRR S Y
LICENSE NUMBER

963918

' Viade QUESTIONS L8 M
'Balj,mor'e County, fo w1lt '

.n Wil B bl vnoarp U

THIS IS 10 CERTIFY, That

21222 “apelic Wil ml_-,- b x,mw.e c(\ S{ t} adte 415

ol the 107 wr W l-rl J o

is lcensed b aho Sfﬂ“f ‘k‘ m?w
“herein descng for. consulp Qi\%‘, ArARIge

gg
=¥=] o houfs lurlnq Eich hhe pri [
g ] 2 AN aop I
S8 ammuummm ~
+ @ g
SE » !
=1
L 0
o
:
" : ¥ :
*_a. R
é | i Th1s Li cense shaﬂ contlnue in 3’@1‘
-g . Licas .~ . : VS
Date Issued LH_30- 9b

002~ 006 2011 02

"//jﬂ/%




Annual STATE OF MARYLAND Renewal
BALTIMORE COUNTY COST OF LICENSE

LICENSE NUMBER :
952714 Board of Liquor License Commissioners $1,000.00
Alcoholic Beverages Law

Beer, Wine and Liquor License C]ésé D. (On Sale) Taverns

BaTltimore County, to wit: _ _
THIS IS TO CERTIFY, That ___ PAUL SECHAK, JR., DIANNE SECHAK, SECHAK,
C., T/A SOUTH BEND TAVERN, 7639 NEW BATTLE GROVE ROAD, BALTIMORE, MD

21222
is licensed bg the STATE OF MARYLAND to keep for sale, and to sell all alcohollc beverages at reta1l at the place
m e hesein descrided, for consumption on the premises or 8lsewhere. :
I>
23 The hours during which the perl]eEeS conferred by this license may be exercised
=& shall be from 6 A.N. to 2 A.M. on the day followlng, and on New Year's Eve, when the
= closing hour is eliminated.
[ I .
-3 GO
<
o
o =
~r
é :':: ;\ [P
0 o ﬁg)‘sf) L.';, T
“ T &
e . '("'? :_;“: ' “H
= This License shall continue in force until the first day q;ﬁﬂ next‘ &
S TEST: . 1’% oy ?:h ;‘}
s v o g T
Date Issued % \’s\ H \ e W e S (q
Chairman of the Board for %‘m)ore County i

003-006-2011-02
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“ STATE OF MARYLAND
LICENSE NUMBER BALTIMORE COUNTY - - . COST OF LICENSE
941714 Board of Liquor License Comm:ssnoners $1,000.00

Alcoholic Beverages Law

Beer, Wine and Liquor License Class D. (On Sale) Taverns

Paltimore County, to wit:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, That PAUL SECHAK, JR., DIANNE SECHAK, SECHAK,
INC., T/A SOUTH BEND TAVERN, 7639 NEW BATTLE GROVE ROAD, BALTIMORE, MD

21222~

’

is ficensad by the STATE OF MARYLAND to keep for sale, and to sell alr alcohollc beverages at retail at the place
aaraiy descrived, for consumption on the premises or elseuhere

[2x i ow]
T 3
oo The hours during which the pr1v1leges conferred by this license may be exercised
&% shall be from 6 A.M. to 2 A.H. on the day following, and on New Year's Eve, when the
w2 Lo closing hour is efininated.
_3 ’}:, - \\( .
s o I
o | | o
B { b %
o Issued under authority of Article 2B of the Acts of the Gene 53 Asésﬁgk&ﬁi*
2 Haryland, inclusive of the 1993 Regular Session. . - fﬁ k}?\'«\ e, 2
W R T N RS 3
AES v 4"_{' B o
g This License shall continue in force unt11 the f1rst day of" Hﬁi néiﬁ{?iwwa_ S
= s~ : -. 403 RN S T
~  Date Issued (7/ // 9(/ e S i R

Chamnan -of the Board for Baltimore County

B T PR

-

"'/‘./
/
e e e Troo g . IS SN S S S S S S S
e Ty Uuoalcsa( i1
Ticenses [Jg:l:lccnsec 2 ES Licensee 3
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Do D’ﬂ Fee for License with this ap. I ,
RENEWAL APPLICATION-ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE LICENSE.
o
State of Maryland

_ READ CAREFULLY
ALL QUESTIONS ON BOTH SIDES MUST BE FULLY ANSWERED.

This application must be filed on or before March 31, 1993 at the Office of the Board or you may be fined an amount not to exceed
$50 for each day the application is late, up to a maximum cumulative amount of $500 for an application filed during the month
of April. Ifthe application for renewal is not received by April 30, 1993, your license will be VOIDED. This will necessitate the
filing of a new application and the advertisement of same at a cost of $150.00. Any such application will only be considered if
there are new licenses available in your Election District. (See Article 2B of the Public General Laws, 1984 edition as amended,
and Rule 19 of the Rules and Regulations of the Liquor Board.)

Extract from Section 198 of Article 2B ofthe Law: Ifany signed statement, affidavit or oath required under the provision
of this Act shall conlain any false statement, the offender shall be deemed guilty of perjury, and upan indictment and conviction
thereof, shall be subject to the penalties provided by law for that crime. .

CLASS D CB W L\) - | LICENSE.

To the Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore County:

Application is made by the undersigned for a renewal of the above class of license under the provisions of the State
Alcoholic Beverage law. There is submitted herewith the following statements and information required:

LICENSEE(S) R . .
gEC HAK. /nC. 7039 New Banié Grove Bd. Dacro. M. ¢1222
Corporate Name and/ur Addreas
Souty BEAD TAVEAN 410 477-3958
Trade Name Business Phone
Li D S J . : 5 - Cag .
icensee 1 //LL/L E(H/Hi B 3003 Yylcan BD. Bacig. M. 21202 410 282165
ame (P Home Addreas (Print) Zip Home Phone
Licensee 2 D/Mﬂf J(( HAK  51€ JYSUAGE Avé  BALTIG . 1T, 2122] 410 £87-2049
Name (Print) Home Addreas (Print) Zip Home Phone
Licensee 3
Name (Print) Home Address (Print) Zip Home Phone
Are you now and have you bcen for the prescnt License period (Answer Yes or No)
1. Owner of the business? Licensee 1 _r€S Licensee?2 Y€5 Licensee3

2. Operator of the business? Licensee 1_y£§ Licensee2_y¢5  Licensee 3 .
(If answer is no, please attach full explanation)

1-we hereby certify that the facts and information, set forth in the application upon which the present license was issued are
unchanged: Yes X No (If no, please attach full explanation)

During the licensed year have you been found guilty of any of the following? (Answer Yes or No)

(1f yes for any licensee, attach an explanation) to each question below
A. Violation of Liquor Laws: LICENSEEING 2403

B. Violation of the gambling Laws: LICENSEEING 2403

C. Commission of a felony: LICENSEE11 2403

D. Violation of the Rules and Regulations of the Board: LICENSEE 140 210 3

l-we hercby authorize the State Comptroller, his duly authorized deputics, inspcctors and clerks, the Board of Liquor License
Commissioncrs for Baltimore County, ils duly authorized agents and cmployees and any peace officer of Baltimore County to
inspccl and search, without warrant, thc premiscs upon which dic Husiness is to be conducted and any and all parts of the building

in which said business is to be conducted at any and all ho/;/ / J
i ( 2?

r= Slgnm of Licensee

D esne ok o

Sngnamrc of Licensce 2

Signature of Licensee 3
AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, SS.:

I HEREBY CEVFY That on lh/e) /5 day of {\/Z,é(,a/l'f(/ , 19 Q ) . before me the subscriber,

a nd for the Counif and State aforesaid, personally ap-

peared /f </ QJZf&ﬂ} i Wieone A vefist

the applicant(s) named in this renewal application

/)

b COMMISSION EXPIRES AUGUST 31, 1964

and made oath in due form of law Lhat the matters and facts contained in said applicatiop arc true,

WITNESS my hand and official scal

' ﬂ:éLZ(égL/é a(/;/

\ Notary Public

(OVER)




®

Do N_QI mail Fee for License with this application.
RENEWAL APPLICATION-ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE LICENSE.

State of Waryland
1992

READ CAREFULLY
ALL QUESTIONS ON BOTH SIDES MUST BEEULLY ANSWERED.

This application must be filed on or before March 31, 1992 at the Office of the Board or you may be fined an amount not to exceed
$50 for each day the application is late, up to a maximum cumulative amount of $500 for an application filed during the month
of April. If the application for renewal is not received by April 30, 1992, your license will be VOIDED. This will necessitate the
filing of a new application and the advertisement of same at a cost of $150.00. Any such application will only be considered if
there are new licenses available in your Election District. (See Article 2B of the Public General Laws, 1984 edition as amended,
and Rule 19 of the Rules and Regulations of the Liquor Board.) T

Bxtract from Section 198 of Article 2B of the Law: If any signed statement, affidavit or oath required under the provision
of this Act shall contain any false statement, the offender shall be deemed guilty of perjury, and upon indictment and conviction
thereof, shall be subject to the penalties provided:-by law for that crime.

CLASS D / B WL\ - : LICENSE.

To the Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore County:

Application is made by the undersigned for a renewal of the above class of license under the provisions of the State
Alcoholic Beverage law. There is submitted herewith the following statements and information required:

SECHAK, INC. LICENSEE(S)

N
7639 NE VE RD. | Address
BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21222 4‘]7-5‘196
Trade Name Busineas Phone
Licensee 1 /7,1 ul SecHak JB. 3005 Vdwaw By Barre. My, 21222 28206145
Name (Print) . Home Addn:.sa(Prm/5 Zip Home Phone
Licensee 2 _DJANNE SCCITAK 516 FuSELNGE ANUE _DBArIe- MDD, 21221 £§87-204
Name (Print) Home Addreas (Print) Zip Home Phone
Licensee 3
Name (Print) Home Address (Print) Zip Home Phooe
Are you now and have you been for the present License period (Answer Yes of No)
1. Owner of the business? Licensee ! 745>  Licensee2 Y€S Licensee 3
2. Operator of the business? Licensee 1_yé5 Licensee2 y¢5 Licensee 3

(If answer is no, please attach full explanation)

I-we hereby certify that the facts and information, set forth in the application upon which the present license was issued are
unchanged: Yes_ s_No (If no, please attach full explanation)

During the licensed year have you been found guilty of any of the following? (Answer Yes or No)

(If yes for any licensee, attach an explanation) to each question below
A. Violation of Liquor Laws: LICENSEEB1n0 2803

B. Violation of the gambling Laws: LICENSEE1np 2903

C. Commission of a felony: LICENSEE 1 mg 24p3

D. Violation of the Rules and Regulations of the Board: LICENSEE 1np2 403

I-we hereby authorize the State Comptroller, his duly authorized deputies, inspectors and clerks, the Board of Liquor License
Commissioners for Baltimore County, its duly authorized agents and employees and any peace officer of Baltimore County to

inspect and search, without warrant, the premises upon whigh thg business js to be conducted and any and all parts of the building
in which said business is to be conducted at any and all hot

/Smmmrc%ﬂcemu. 1
(DLM/MC ’

Sngnnu.m: of Liceusee 2

Signaturce of Licensee 3
AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, SS.:

I HEREBY CERTIFY, That on the 1Y day of V4 Wais A~ ;19 ; ~ before me the subscriber, |

a /U()‘f,/}—f" i in and for the County and State aforesaid,; :pcrsonall.y ap-
peared_ fapl €< [tpk TA S
Wy AP SE Clipk . S

the applicant(s) named in this fenewal application
and made oath in due form of law that the matters and facts contained in said application are true. -

WITNESS my hand and official seal

Cpmitn A Covvices
Notary Public

Comam €& G (g 5

(OVER)




Do NOT mail Fee for License with this opplicoﬁon.
RENEWAL APPLICATION-ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE LICENSE.

State of Waryland
1991

- READ CAREFULLY
ALL QUESTIONS ON BOTH SIDES MUST BE EULLY ANSWERED.

This application must be filed on or before March 31, 1991 at the Office of the Board or you may be fined an amount not to exceed
850 for each day the application is late, up to a maximum cumulative amount of $500 for an application filed during the month
of April. If the application for renewal is not received by April 30, 1991, your license will be VOIDED. This will necessitate the
filing of a new application and the advertisement of same at a cost of $150.00. Any such application will only be considered if
there are new licenses available in your Election District. (See Artlcle 2B of the Public General Laws, 1984 edition asamended,
and Rule 19 of the Rules and Regulatlons of the Liquor Board.)
Extract from Section 198 of Article 2B of the Law: If any signed statement, affidavit or oath required under the provision
———-——--of this Act shall contain any false stateméfl, the offefidet shall be deemed giiilly of perjury, and upon indictment and conviction
thereof, shall be subject to the penalities provided by law for that crime.

CLASS ,D LICENSE.
To the Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore County:

Application is made by the undersigned for a renewal of the above class of license under the provisions of the State
Alcoholic Beverage law. There is submilted herewith the following statements and information required:

5) LICENSEE(S)
ECHAR . Inc. 7639 New BATTLE GRoVE BD. BALTO. mD. 212828
Corporate Name and/or Address
S0u1r LBend TAvEAN | 477-3998
Trade Name Business Phone
Licensee U 70l SecHAK _JA. 3003 Yuteon A’D Bacre. My 21022 282-6/£3
Name (Print) Home Address ( Zip Home Phone
Licensee 2 D[ﬁNNf SecH AL S/E FUSELAGE AVE. AL /0. 1713, cléel £87-c045
Name (Print) Home Address (Print) Zip Home Phone
Licensee 3
Name (Print) Home Address (Print) Zip Home Phone
Are you now and have you been for the present License period (Answer Yes of No)
1. Owner of the business? Licensee 1_¥¢5 Licensee 2_ ¥€s Licensece 3
2. Operator of the business? Licensee 1_y¢> Licensee2 ye5 Licensee 3

(If answer is no, please attach full explanation)

I-we hereby certify that the facts and mformauon set forth in the appllcauon upon which the present license was issued are

unchanged: Yes_ v+~ No__ (I lease attach full explanati
During the licensed year have you been found guilty of any of the following?  (Answer Yes or No) -
(If yes for any licensee, attach an explanation) to each question below
A. Violation of Liquor Laws: LICENSEE 1 #¢2 ¢3_
B. Violation of the gambling Laws: LICENSEE 1 #¢2 ne 3
C. Commission of a felony: LICENSEE 1 v¢2~0 3_

- D. Violation of the Rules and Regulations of the Board: LICENSEE 1 M2 A0 3_

1-we hereby authorize the State Comptroller, his duly authorized deputies, inspectors and clerks, the Board of Lijuor License
Commissioners for Baltimore County, its du]y authorized agents and cmployees and any peace officer of Baltimore County to
mspecl and search, without warrant, the premises upon which the business is to be conducted and any and all parts of the building
in which said busmess is to be conducted at any and all hours.

mj/m(/ A

ignanire of Licensee 1

Signature of Licefsee 2

Signature of Licensee 3
AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALT’IMORE, SS.:

[ HEREBY CERTIFY, Thal on the &d day of FMW—’{ , 19 7/ . vefore me the subscnbcr

a _ in and for the C(ﬁr:ly and Spate aforesaid, personally
appcmw%,@m

the applicant(s) named in this renewal application

and made oath in due form of law that the matters and facts contained in said application are true.

WITNESS my hand and offical seal . WF
Mﬁw £ 74
N e

Notary Public
MARY ELLEN MULLINS
Notary Public, Stata of Maryland
(OVER) My Commission Expires Feb. 1, 1394




u///// APPLICATION FOR PERMIT
BALTIMORE COUNTY MARYLAND

DEPARTMWF OF PERMITS & DEVELOPMENT MANAGCHIENT
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 s oea: IE,
5~ B
/5 @g@yc DISTRICT/BLDG.
PERMIT  #: ﬁ

PROPERTY ADDRESS'7Z>5€7A%VAZ§@&7772> [zzzirﬁ”//
RECEIPT #: 771 SUITE/SPACE/FLOOR 7 [ ¥es i
s ¥ A - -y
CONTROL #: & SUBDIV: L 7= 7= [ ] DO NOT KNOW
XRI:/" TAX ACCOUNT #: /“pcfr 2 DISTRICT/PRECINCT
OWNER 'S INFORN .
PALD: ADDR 725 2 ] - ; : '
PATD RY: i 77 7 Frw— DOES THIS BLDG.
INSPECTOR %% ______-————---i APPLICANT INFORMATION sz 21222 "33 3 srnwams
| IAVE CAREFULLY READ THTS APPLICATION NAME: £ AL plo LTI STLL AN YES — N0 —
A KN TR SRME 1S CORRECT AND TRUE, COMPANY s —rA—os? A1 5 ) y/
AN TIAT <IN TOTNG THIS WORK ALL PROVI- FH ALY m‘_}ﬂ = el b
SIONS OF “IWE. BALTIMORE COUNTY CODE AND 5 = 5 L s
APPROPRINTT, STATE. REGULATIONS WILL, B CLTY-ST,ZIPL2) Mﬂ Jgﬂ D _Z /% 3 76’7
(CMPLLIED WITH WIETIFR HEREIN SPECIFED ——RUONE #: 4%y B-HB 55 258 LICENSE #:
OR NOTAND WITJ, REQUEST ALL REQUIRED APPLICAN
TNSPECTIONS. SIGNATUREAS .,‘l‘:- ﬂ L 7 2
BUILDING 1 or 2 FAM. PLANS: CONST << ’PLOT /( /PLAT DATAN_=§ / pr, 2
CODE  CODE TENANT . 2 i o '
BOCA CODE___ CONTR: e A g e
I¢PE OF IMPROVEMENT ENGNR LNCIBALZ L, -y O /M,
L. NEW BLDG CONST SELLR: ! / P
2. > ADDITION _ o £/
5. ALTERATION
Wy = 7
4, REPAIR DESCRIBE PROPOSED WORK: R
5. WRECKING //\/577&1..1, FANE AN R ¢
6. - MOVING

OTHER | : *?NJM%& L;;;; \{%@é
TYPE OF USE — s 7
RESIDENTIAL -/\//AJ i gg% 3/ Y] = Rf2. 60 24

O1. ONE FAMILY 08. AMUSEMENT, RE EATION, PLACE OF ASSEMBLY
02.7 TWO FAMILY 09. CHURCH, OTHER RELIGIOUS BUILDING
03, THREE AND FOUR FAMILY 10. FENCE (LENGTH HEIGHT )
04.7 FIVE OR MORE FAMILY 11. INDUSTRIAL, STORAGE BUILDING
~  (ENTER NO UNITS) 12. PARKING GARAGE
05. SWIMMING POOL 13. SERVICE STATION, REPAIR GARAGE
06." GARAGE 14. HOSPITAL, INSTITUTIONAL, NURSING HOME
07. __OTIHER 15. OFFICE, BANK, PROFESSIONAL

16.” PUBLIC UTILITY
17. SCHOOL, COLLEGE, OTHER EDUCATIONAL

TYPE TFOUNDATION BASEMENT 18. N
1. SLAB 1. FULL 19.7_7STORE MERCANTILE RESTAURANT
2.7 BLOCK 2.~ PARTIAL SPECIFY TYPE e
3.7 CONCRETE 3.7 NONE 20. SWIMMING POOL
- - - SPECIFY TYPE
21. TANK, TOWER
22.7  TRANSIENT HOTEL, MOTEL (NO. UNITS )
23.7 OTHER
TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION TYPE OF HEATING FUEL TYPE OF SEWAGE DISPOSAL
1. MASONRY 1. GAS 3. ELECTRICITY L/ﬁ/éLIc SEWER L~ EXISTS___PROPOSED
2.7 WOOD FRAME 2.7 0IL 4.7 _COAL —__PRIVATE SYSTEM
3.7~ STRUCTURE STEEL - — ) SEPTIC EXISTS PROPOSED
4.7 REINF. CONCRETE TYPT/SE/WATER SUPPLY L////' ~—— PRIVY EXISTS  PROPOSED
CENTRAL AIR: PUBLIC SYSTEM EXISTS PROPOSED
FSTIMATED COST ~__PRIVATE SYSTEM —___ EXISTS —__PROPOSED
OF MATERIALS AND b o i e - - : ;
PROPOSED USE: 45323¥&i/4€ : 4 = 92 Ké#fa

OWNERSYIP :
1. )% PRIVATELY OWNED 2. PUBLICLY OWNED 3. SALE 4. RENTAL
RESIDENTIAL CATEGORY: 1. DETACHED 2. SEMI-DET. 3. GROUP 4.  TOWNHSE 5. MIDRISE
HEFF ; #1BED: #2BEDT #3BED: TOT BED:. " 77 G —HIRISE
1 FAMTLY BEDROOMS — — oT APTS/ SONDOS:
GARBAGE DISPOSAL T._ Y Z._N.  BATHROOMS CLASS /o Aoz
POWDER ROOMS - KITCHENS — BER 4 - 9 7] FOLIO
35 ,/?Qi,fﬂ/ﬁk/ APPROVAL SIGNATURES DATE
BULLDI .Z?éz LOT SIZE AND SETBACKS.  'BLD INSP : :
FLOOR SIZE f7/25 #.D pygn,ﬁ :
WIDTH FRONT STREET
DEPTH SIDE STREET
HEIGHT FRONT SETEK
STORIES , SIDE SETB

LOT #'3 SIDE STR SET & - 1 1
CORNER LOT REAR SETBK [UZ y Z : i
OIS =N ZONING «OR, 5.5 . PERMITS _ : N

MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO BALTIMORE COUNTY MARYLAND -- NO ] P ETITIONER'S EXHIBIT 5‘
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SITE DATA

DEED REFERENCE: L.25236, F.589 T

SITE AREA: 8,712 SQ.FT. OR T
| | 0.20 ACSt oR;

o

EXISTING ZONING: DR 5.5 s

LOT NO. 169 RN
PLAT REFERENCE: PLAT NO.2, BATTLE GROVE L.T7ZI24|§

TAX ACCT.NO. : 1508003880 o

MAXIMUM HEIGHT W=

OF BUILDINGS: 50 FEET =

ELECTION DISTRICT: 15 o

A~ B\ COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT: 7 a9

<<

Q

e

o

O

0:l—l

=

o

DLLI

UD_

e

VICINITY MA

SCALE: 1" = 2,000

GENERAL NOTES

BOUNDARY SURVEY PERFORMED
WITHOUT BENEFIT OF A TITLE REPORT.

. THE SUBJECT PROPERTY IS SERVED BY
PUBLIC WATER AND SEWER FACILITIES.

. THE SUBJECT PROPERTY IS NOT A
HISTORICAL SITE NOR DOES IT LIE
WITHIN A HISTORICAL DISTRICT.

. THE SUBJECT PROPERTY DOES NOT LIE
WITHIN A 100-YEAR FLOOD PLAIN.

. THE SUBJECT PROPERTY DOES L1E
WITHIN THE CHESAPEAKE BAY
CRITICAL AREA.

. I .
ST 0 £§QQLj . y
/ By ‘ ( EX.
/ —— = MACADAM
/ .- PAVING ‘
STONE \ ————— o

/ PAVING - lo 5830 '
ane =g 558 ——
P/ 9.85 7o = - p.0. L%
SRS A o
,._ i S / P.0. iL SE
—— S = MAG_ NA _
_ _ SET T
/——" i /f’ //////—E/S(/A_”GAS
(S~ e /'
MACADAM /_.—/WD
EXISTLRY ING m— —_ A B
- SS(]\Jﬁrk% VARIANCE REQUESTS /~ OWNER:/APPLICANT ™
PETITION FOR VARIANCE: FAT BOY SAL DON s INC °
7ONING CASE NO.89-167-SPH (1) TO PERMIT O’ FRONT YARD 7639 E. BATTLE GROVE ROAD
: SETBACK IN LIEU OF REQUIRED 25’ WHERE A NON-COMFORMING | BALTIMORE COUNTY. MD 21222-3562
THEREFORE, ﬁl IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissionsr for Balti- SETBACK OF 4. 3! EXISTS.
pore county this /% iay of November, 1988 that the Bstition for Spe- (2) TO PERMIT 8.5’ FRONT YARD SETBACK IN LIEU OF REQUIRED \JAX MAP 104, GRID 14, PARCEL 235,
‘ B 25', IF NECESSARY., WHERE A NON—-CONFORMING SETBACK OF /' o
cial Hearing to approve the nonconforming use of the subject property as a 8.5’ EXISTS. %C ;ég 8 . . g ; q " . o, Q%c,
tavern, in accordance with Petitioner’s Exhibit 1, be and is hereby GRANT- %gglgig$s% Gggivggggs &SSLI‘%ENEEZ
ED, subject, however, to the following restrictions which are tonditions ;I' 2 :V g ?N-’iSrﬁgglO-‘IA NFE') A)%: 2(82 ; g;ssg 1—-888S0

precedent to the relief granted herein:

PROJECT TITLE:
FAT BOY SALOON. INC
TAX ACCOUNT #1508003880
15TH ELECTION DISTRICT

/TH COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT
DRAWING TITLE:

PLAT TO ACCOMPANY
PETITION FOR ZONING

1) The Petitioner shall comply with all requirements
and recommendations of the Department of Environmental
Protection and Resource Management, as set forth in
their comments dated September 13, 1988, attached
hereto and made a part hereof. .

2) Petitioner shall submit a new site plan of the
building which clearly outlines the areas used as
tavern space and those areas used as living gquarters,
including the size and dimensions for each. Said new
plan shall be submitted to the Zoning Commissioner
prior to January 15, 1989.

4
4 VARIANCE
7 ROBERT HAINES JOB NO. : DRAWING NG.:
oning Commissioner 219i9
for Baltimore County
DRAWN BY: MH
THE PROPERTY SHOWN HEREON DOES NOT LIE WITHIN ANY 100 YEAR :
FLOOD HAZARD BOUNDARY SHOWN ON NATIONAL FLOOD INSURANCE CHECKED BY:  pEp
PROGRAM FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY v
MARYLAND, COMMUNITY PANEL NO.240010 0440C, EFFECTIVE DATE DATE: MAY 7. 2008
MARCH 2, 1981, BUT LIES WITHIN ZONE C (AREA OF MINIMAL FLOODING) DETAIL A - 2
SHOWN ON SAID MAP. NOT TG SCALE SCALE: \ SHEETS FER SET:
' F20 | OF |

Q008 - OSYD -h




